(:O HARNESS RACING
NEW ZEALAND

31 July 2024

OFFICIAL NOTICE

Non-Winner (MR) Field Selection Regulation Exemptions — 1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025

North Island

2-Aug Fri Auckland TC
6-Aug Tue Waikato BOP Harness
6-Aug Tue Waikato BOP Harness
9-Aug Fri Auckland TC
9-Aug Fri Auckland TC
13-Aug Tue Waikato BOP Harness
13-Aug Tue Waikato BOP Harness
16-Aug Fri Auckland TC
16-Aug Fri Auckland TC
20-Aug Tue Waikato BOP Harness
20-Aug Tue Waikato BOP Harness
23-Aug Fri Auckland TC
23-Aug Fri Auckland TC
27-Aug Tue Waikato BOP Harness
27-Aug Tue Waikato BOP Harness
30-Aug Fri Auckland TC
30-Aug Fri Auckland TC
3-Sep Tue Waikato BOP Harness
3-Sep Tue Waikato BOP Harness
6-Sep Fri Auckland TC
6-Sep Fri Auckland TC
10-Sep Tue Waikato BOP Harness
10-Sep Tue Waikato BOP Harness
13-Sep Fri Auckland TC
13-Sep Fri Auckland TC
17-Sep Tue Waikato BOP Harness

17-Sep Tue Waikato BOP Harness



20-Sep

20-Sep
24-Sep

24-Sep
27-Sep

27-Sep
1-Oct

1-Oct
4-Oct

4-Oct
8-Oct

8-Oct
11-Oct

11-Oct
15-Oct

15-Oct
18-Oct

18-Oct
22-Oct

22-Oct
25-Oct

25-Oct
28-Oct
29-Oct

29-Oct
1-Nov

8-Nov
11-Nov

11-Nov
15-Nov

15-Nov
19-Nov

19-Nov
22-Nov

6-Dec
10-Dec

10-Dec
13-Dec

Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Mon
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Mon

Mon
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Manawatu HRC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Manawatu HRC

Manawatu HRC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Manawatu HRC

Manawatu HRC
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Manawatu HRC

Manawatu HRC
Auckland TC



19-Dec
20-Dec

20-Dec
24-Dec

31-Dec
2-Jan
3-Jan

6-Jan
9-Jan

17-Jan
19-Jan

21-Jan
24-Jan

24-Jan
27-)Jan

7-Feb
11-Feb

11-Feb
14-Feb

21-Feb
23-Feb

25-Feb
28-Feb

28-Feb
4-Mar

4-Mar
7-Mar

7-Mar
11-Mar

11-Mar
14-Mar

14-Mar
18-Mar

18-Mar
21-Mar

21-Mar
25-Mar

25-Mar

Thu
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Thu
Fri

Mon
Thu

Fri
Sun

Tue
Fri

Fri
Mon

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Sun

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue

Waikato BOP Harness
AUCKLAND TC(P)

AUCKLAND TC(P)
Waikato BOP Harness

Auckland TC
Wairarapa HRC@TKOW
Waikato BOP Harness

Kapiti Coast HRC@OTAKI
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Kapiti Coast HRC@OTAKI

Kapiti Coast HRC@OTAKI
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Waikato BOP Harness

Auckland TC
Manawatu HRC

Manawatu HRC
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Manawatu HRC

Manawatu HRC
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Manawatu HRC

Manawatu HRC
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
AUCKLAND TC(P)

AUCKLAND TC(P)
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness



28-Mar

28-Mar
30-Mar

1-Apr
4-Apr

4-Apr
6-Apr

8-Apr
11-Apr

11-Apr
15-Apr

15-Apr
17-Apr

17-Apr
22-Apr

22-Apr
25-Apr

25-Apr
29-Apr

29-Apr
2-May

2-May
6-May

6-May
9-May

9-May
13-May

13-May
16-May

16-May
20-May

20-May
23-May

23-May
27-May

27-May
30-May

30-May

Fri

Fri
Sun

Tue
Fri

Fri
Sun

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Thu

Thu
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri

Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Manawatu HRC

Manawatu HRC
WAIKATO BOP HARNESS(P)

WAIKATO BOP HARNESS(P)
Manawatu HRC

Manawatu HRC
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
AUCKLAND TC(P)

AUCKLAND TC(P)
Manawatu HRC

Manawatu HRC
AUCKLAND TC(P)

AUCKLAND TC(P)
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
AUCKLAND TC(P)

AUCKLAND TC(P)
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC



3-Jun

3-Jun
6-Jun

6-Jun
10-Jun

10-Jun
13-Jun

13-Jun
17-Jun

17-Jun
20-Jun

20-Jun
24-Jun

24-Jun
27-Jun

27-Jun
1-Jul

1-Jul
4-Jul

4-Jul
8-Jul

8-Jul
11-Jul

11-Jul
15-Jul

15-Jul
18-Jul

18-Jul
22-Jul

22-Jul
25-Jul

25-Jul
29-Jul

Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

Tue
Fri

Fri
Tue

South Island

1-Aug
2-Aug
4-Aug

Thu
Fri
Sun

Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Waikato BOP Harness
Auckland TC

Auckland TC
Waikato BOP Harness

Winton HRC
NZ Metro TC
NZ Metro TC



8-Aug Thu Invercargill HRC

9-Aug Fri NZ Metro TC
11-Aug Sun Ashburton TC
16-Aug Fri NZ Metro TC
18-Aug Sun Kurow HRC at Oamaru
22-Aug Thu Gore HRC

23-Aug Fri NZ Metro TC
25-Aug Sun Rangiora HRC
29-Aug Thu Winton HRC
30-Aug Fri NZ Metro TC

1-Sep Sun Ashburton TC
5-Sep Thu Wyndham HRC
6-Sep Fri NZ Metro TC

8-Sep Sun Methven TC

12-Sep Thu Invercargill HRC
13-Sep Fri NZ Metro TC
15-Sep Sun Oamaru HRC
19-Sep Thu Winton HRC
20-Sep Fri NZ Metro TC
22-Sep Sun Banks Peninsula TC
26-Sep Thu Gore HRC

27-Sep Fri NZ Metro TC
29-Sep Sun Timaru HRC

3-Oct Thu NZ Metro TC

3-Oct Thu Wyndham HRC
6-Oct Sun Methven TC

9-Oct Wed NZ Metro TC
10-Oct Thu Northern Southland TC at Ascot Park
11-Oct Fri NZ METRO TC(P)
13-Oct Sun Oamaru HRC
16-Oct Wed NZ Metro TC

18-Oct Fri NZ Metro TC
20-Oct Sun Invercargill HRC
23-Oct Wed NZ Metro TC
25-Oct Fri NZ Metro TC
27-Oct Sun Tuapeka HRC at Ascot Park
28-Oct Mon Ashburton TC
31-Oct Thu Winton HRC

1-Nov Fri Methven TC

3-Nov Sun Kaikoura TC

4-Nov Mon Kaikoura TC



4-Nov Mon Kaikoura TC

7-Nov Thu Oamaru HRC
7-Nov Thu Oamaru HRC
8-Nov Fri Rangiora HRC
10-Nov Sun Wyndham HRC
10-Nov Sun Wyndham HRC
12-Nov Tue NZ METRO TC(P)
12-Nov Tue NZ METRO TC(P)
14-Nov Thu Ashburton TC
15-Nov Fri NZ METRO TC(P)
17-Nov Sun Winton HRC
20-Nov Wed Rangiora HRC
22-Nov Fri Invercargill HRC
23-Nov Sat Timaru HRC
24-Nov Sun Banks Peninsula TC
27-Nov Wed Invercargill HRC
29-Nov Fri NZ METRO TC(P)
30-Nov Sat Akaroa TC

1-Dec Sun Methven TC

4-Dec Wed NZ Metro TC

6-Dec Fri NZ METRO TC(P)
7-Dec Sat Geraldine TC

8-Dec Sun Forbury Park TC at Wingatui
11-Dec Wed Oamaru HRC
12-Dec Thu Winton HRC
13-Dec Fri NZ Metro TC
15-Dec Sun Rangiora HRC
13-Dec Fri NZ Metro TC
15-Dec Sun Rangiora HRC
17-Dec Tue NZ Metro TC
17-Dec Tue NZ Metro TC
20-Dec Fri INVERCARGILL HRC(P)
22-Dec Sun Ashburton TC
20-Dec Fri INVERCARGILL HRC(P)
22-Dec Sun Ashburton TC
26-Dec Thu Westport TC
26-Dec Thu Westport TC
27-Dec Fri Gore HRC

29-Dec Sun Banks Peninsula TC
30-Dec Mon Reefton TC

1-Jan Wed Rangiora HRC
2-Jan Thu Central Otago TC

4-Jan Sat Roxburgh TC



4-Jan
6-Jan

6-Jan
8-Jan

10-Jan
14-Jan

16-Jan
17-Jan

22-Jan
24-Jan
26-Jan
26-Jan

30-Jan
31-Jan
2-Feb

6-Feb
7-Feb
9-Feb
9-Feb

14-Feb
16-Feb
16-Feb
18-Feb

18-Feb
20-Feb
21-Feb
22-Feb

27-Feb
28-Feb
2-Mar

5-Mar
7-Mar
8-Mar

12-Mar
14-Mar
15-Mar
16-Mar
16-Mar

19-Mar
21-Mar
22-Mar
23-Mar

Sat
Mon

Mon
Wed

Fri
Tue

Thu
Fri

Wed
Fri
Sun
Sun

Thu
Fri
Sun

Thu
Fri

Sun
Sun

Fri

Sun
Sun
Tue

Tue
Thu
Fri

Sat

Thu
Fri
Sun

Wed
Fri
Sat

Wed
Fri
Sat
Sun
Sun

Wed
Fri
Sat
Sun

Roxburgh TC
Wyndham HRC at Cromwell

Wyndham HRC at Cromwell
Timaru HRC

Nelson HRC
Ashburton TC

Northern Southland TC at Ascot Park
Marlborough HRC

Forbury Park TC at Oamaru
NZ Metro TC
Methven TC
Riverton TC

Invercargill HRC
NZ Metro TC
Waikouaiti TC at Oamaru

Amberley TC at Rangiora
NZ Metro TC

Hororata TC at Methven
Wairio TC at Winton

NZ Metro TC

Banks Peninsula TC
Gore HRC

NZ Metro TC

NZ Metro TC

NZ Metro TC

Wyndham HRC@CROMWELL
Ashburton TC

Winton HRC
NZ Metro TC
Rangiora HRC

Oamaru HRC
Westport TC
Northern Southland TC at Ascot Park

Invercargill HRC

NZ Metro TC

Wyndham HRC

Banks Peninsula TC
Forbury Park TC at Wingatui

NZ Metro TC
NZ Metro TC
Winton HRC
Waimate TC at Oamaru



26-Mar
28-Mar
30-Mar
30-Mar

2-Apr
3-Apr
4-Apr
6-Apr

9-Apr

10-Apr
11-Apr
13-Apr

15-Apr
17-Apr
19-Apr
21-Apr

23-Apr
25-Apr
27-Apr
27-Apr

30-Apr
2-May
4-May
4-May

7-May
8-May
9-May
11-May

14-May
16-May
18-May
18-May

22-May
23-May
25-May

30-May
1-Jun
2-Jun

6-Jun
8-Jun

12-Jun
13-Jun
15-Jun

Wed
Fri
Sun
Sun

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sun

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sun

Tue
Thu
Sat
Mon

Wed
Fri
Sun
Sun

Wed
Fri
Sun
Sun

Wed
Thu
Fri
Sun

Wed
Fri
Sun
Sun

Thu
Fri
Sun

Fri
Sun
Mon

Fri
Sun

Thu
Fri
Sun

Ashburton TC
NZ Metro TC
Rangiora HRC
Wyndham HRC

Timaru HRC

Invercargill HRC

NZ Metro TC

Cheviot HRC at Addington

NZ Metro TC
Wairio TC at Winton
NZ Metro TC
Methven TC

NZ Metro TC
Winton HRC

NZ METRO TC(P)
Banks Peninsula TC

Invercargill HRC
NZ Metro TC
Rangiora HRC
Invercargill HRC

NZ Metro TC

NZ Metro TC
Rangiora HRC
Riverton TC at Winton

NZ Metro TC
Winton HRC
NZ Metro TC
Ashburton TC

NZ Metro TC

NZ Metro TC
Rangiora HRC
Invercargill HRC

Winton HRC
NZ METRO TC(P)
Timaru HRC

NZ Metro TC
Ashburton TC
Invercargill HRC

NZ Metro TC
NZ Metro TC

Invercargill HRC
NZ Metro TC
NZ Metro TC



19-Jun Thu Forbury Park TC at Wyndham

20-Jun Fri NZ Metro TC
22-Jun Sun NZ Metro TC
26-Jun Thu Winton HRC
27-Jun Fri NZ Metro TC
29-Jun Sun NZ Metro TC
4-Jul Fri NZ Metro TC
6-Jul Sun NZ Metro TC
6-Jul Sun Invercargill HRC
11-Jul Fri NZ Metro TC
13-Jul Sun NZ Metro TC
17-Jul Thu Winton HRC
18-Jul Fri NZ Metro TC
20-Jul Sun NZ Metro TC
25-Jul Fri NZ Metro TC
27-Jul Sun NZ Metro TC

The Exemption Clause applies to the above meetings from 1 August 2024 to 31 July 2025. Clubs concerned
are reminded that the exemptions clause requires them to collectively ensure that the First and Second
Preferences are met between the Clubs concerned.

Trainers are advised to state at time of nomination at which meeting they would prefer to start a given horse.

Please Note: in the event dates are changed or impacted by circumstances beyond clubs’ control these
regulations will apply to any revised dates.

Andrew Morris
HANDICAPPER
31 JULY 2024



